



\$~40 to 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12709/2018, C.M. Appl. No. 49400-49401/2018

SHOURYA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 23(2) & ANR.

..... Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018, C.M. Appl. No. 49402-49403/2018

AMIT GUPTA

..... Petitioner

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018, C.M. Appl. No. 49404-49405/2018

VIJAYGUPTA

..... Petitioner

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Counsel for the petitioner:

Mr. N.P. Sahni, Mr. Ruchesh Sinha, Advocates

Counsel for the respondent:

Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing Counsel and
Mr. Deepak Anand Jr. Standing Counsel for
respondent – Revenue.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.11.2018

The Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 10.12.2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 28, 2018

pkb