



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12710/2018 & CM APPL. 49402-49403/2018**

+ **W.P.(C) 12711/2018 & CM APPL. 49404-49405/2018**

AMIT GUPTA

..... Petitioner

VIJAYGUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.N.P.Sahni, Mr.Ruchesh Sinha &
Ms.Jyoti Sharma, Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CIRCLE 19(1), NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Sr.Std.Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **10.12.2018**

1. It is brought to the notice of the Court that in a similar case concerning petitioner's sister concern [Orris Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. vs. Assistant commissioner of Income Tax - W.P.(C) 12278/2018], the Court had issued notice and has also directed the respondents not to pass any final order in the re-assessment proceedings.

2. In the circumstances, the respondents shall not pass any final orders pursuant to the impugned re-assessment notice dated 31.03.2018.

3. List on 12th February, 2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2018

'hkaur'