



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12710/2018**

AMIT GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aabgina Chisti, Advocate

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghana, Advocate

CORAM: SH. ATUL KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 02.08.2019

Counter affidavit stated to have been filed by the respondent is not on record. Learned counsel representing the respondent to check with the Registry and have the same placed on record. A copy thereof be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 22.10.2019.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 02, 2019

vk