



\$~64, 68, 69 & 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

64

+ W.P.(C) 12278/2018

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Respondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vipul Agrawal and
Mr. Parth Semwal, Jr. Standing
Counsel.

68

+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018

AMIT GUPTA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate.

69

+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018

VIJAY GUPTA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate.



70

+ W.P.(C) 13904/2018

KUSUM GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-70(1) NEW DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.04.2022

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned to 10th November, 2022.

Parties are permitted to complete the pleadings before the next date of hearing.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 13, 2022

st