



\$~95, 96 & 103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018 & CM APPL. 39543/2024 (76 Days Delay
in Refiling Written Submission)

AMIT GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Sahni, Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
19(1), NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Appearance not given

96

+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018 & CM APPL. 39533/2024 (76 Days Delay
in Refiling Written Submission)

VIJAY GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Sahni, Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
19(1), NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Appearance not given

103

+ W.P.(C) 12278/2018 & CM APPL. 39665/2024 (76 Days Delay
in Refiling Written Submission)

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Sahni, Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAXRespondent

Through: Appearance not given



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

CM APPL. 39543/2024 (76 Days Delay in Refiling Written Submission) in W.P.(C) 12710/2018;

CM APPL. 39533/2024 (76 Days Delay in Refiling Written Submission) in W.P.(C) 12711/2018;

CM APPL. 39665/2024 (76 Days Delay in Refiling Written Submission) in W.P.(C) 12278/2018

Bearing in mind the disclosures made, the delay in refiling the Written Submissions is condoned.

The applications shall stand disposed of.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 16, 2024/neha