



\$~29 to 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12278/2018

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Sahni, Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Sakashi
Shairwal, Mr. Akshat Singh,
Advocates.

30

+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018

AMIT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Sahni, Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Sakashi
Shairwal, Mr. Akshat Singh,
Advocates.

31

+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018

VIJAY GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Sahni, Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1),
NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Sakashi



Shairwal, Mr. Akshat Singh,
Advocates.

32

+ W.P.(C) 13904/2018 & CM APPL. 41129/2024
KUSUM GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Sahni, Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-70(1) NEW DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms.
Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhvi Shukla,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

1. It is already 05:05 pm.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 11.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 24, 2025/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any